Curriculum vitae

Karel Juráš – Head of the International Cooperation Unit, Regulation and International Co-operation on Financial Market Department, Czech National Bank

Karel Juráš has worked in the regulatory area since 2004. He joined the Czech National Bank in 2006 after the establishment of a single supervisory authority in the Czech Republic. Karel Juráš currently serves as the Head of the International Cooperation Unit in the Regulation and International Co-operation on Financial Market Department.

Karel Juráš was a member of CESR/ESMA Review Panel. He regularly attended the ESMA BoS meetings as an expert. He occasionally represented the Czech National Bank in the IOSCO Committees.

Karel Juráš is a graduate of the University of Economics in Prague. He has a nearly nine-year working experience as broker/dealer and portfolio manager in Czech and foreign brokerage firms.